
Gamme :

N depuis jusque

Fiche information produit

x x

x x

x x

Meal Service

Collection : Year-round

Produit personnalisé : (N : No ; Y : Yes) Status :

F I C H E     L O G I S T I Q U E

Ref. article : 182572  Photo du Produit :

Désignation :

Tasse "Urban" pour boisson chaude 80 ml 

Papier/PLA Décoré

Condt carton : 20x50

Marché : Professional (TT)

OK Compost Home : No

Label SWAN : No RAL Quality Mark : No

Activated 2017-08-28 0

INFORMATIONS PRODUIT

Label FSC : No OK Compost /EN13432 : Y

Marque : DUNI Sous-marque DUNI : 0

Matière : Coated Paper/Cardboard

Food Contact Approval : Y SRP Shelf Ready Pack : No

Pays d'origine : CN - China Code Douane : 48236990-1

INFORMATIONS LOGISTIQUES

* PIECE : Code EAN : 0

Poids net (gr) : 2,32                            

Description : CUPS - PBS/PLA - STANDARD - 8CL

Documents : http://mediabank.duni.com/doc/182572_PI_en.pdf

Déclaration de Conformité http://mediabank.duni.com/doc/182572_DoC_fr.pdf

Poids net (gr) : 116,0                          

Dimensions (mm) et Volume : 50 50 318

* UNITE / PAQUET :

Pièces par paquet : 50                                Code EAN : 7321011825721

Poids brut (gr) : 118,0                          

07321031825725

Poids brut (gr) : 3 160,0                       

0,8                               

Profondeur Largeur Hauteur Volume (dm3)

* COLIS de CONDITIONNEMENT / CARTON :

Poids net (gr) : 2 360,0                       

Dimensions (mm) et Volume : 295 195 345

Paquets par carton : 20                                Code EAN :

Cartons par couches : 16                                Cartons par palette : 48                                

Couches par palette : 3                                  Code EAN : 07321041825722

19,8                            

Profondeur Largeur Hauteur Volume (dm3)

* PALETTE : 

Profondeur Largeur Hauteur Volume (dm3)

DUNI sarl - ZA Alpespace - 147 rue Paul-Emile Victor - 73800 Ste Hélène du Lac - Tél: 04 79 68 50 00 - Fax: 04 79 85 72 51 - www.duni.com

Poids brut (kg) : 173,2                          Type palette : EUR standard Wood

Dimensions (mm) et Volume : 1200 800 1185 1 137,6                       



upload_69c4d243ec50b95aed711383143832ef.docx

Issue date: 2017-10-10
Valid to: 2019-10-10

ENVIRONMENTAL AND PRODUCT SAFETY DATA
SHEET

Product
Duni EcoEcho® Paper cup

Raw Material
Paper board PLA-lamination

Additive
Printing inks – water based

Packaging
Inner:    PE
Outer:  Carton

Field Of Application
The cups can be used for hot and cold 
beverages. The article can be used for 
hotfill and temperatures up to 70°C for 2 
hours.

The cups should not be used in a 
microwave oven.

EC Directive 94/62/EC on Packaging 
and Packaging Waste
The packaging complies with all essential
requirements as defined by 94/62/EC. 
For example minimum adequate amount 
of packaging, limitation of heavy metal 
content, recyclable through at least one 
of the following: reuse, material 
recovery, energy recovery or 
composting.

Environmental Aspects
Product
Duni EcoEcho® cups are manufactured 
from virgin pulp and PLA (polylactic acid)
which origins from renewable sources. 
The paper is from renewable resources. 

Packaging
PE is manufactured from mineral oil or 
natural gas. The polymer consists simply 
of carbon and hydrogen.

The corrugated board is unbleached and 
to a large extent made from recycled 
fibres. 

Product Safety
The product fulfils the following:

 EU Regulation 10/2011/EC with 
amendments

 EU Regulation 1935/2004/EC 
 EU Regulation 2023/2006/EC
 The paper board fulfils the German 

recommendation BfR XXXVI.
 Migration tests on the article material

performed by an independent 
institute showed that under 
appropriate test conditions, overall 
and specific (when relevant) 
migration falls considerably below 
the limit given by regulation 10/2011.
(For further details, see Declaration 
of Compliance).

 Duni manufacturing units are 
certified according to the 
international quality system ISO 
9001. They have also implemented 
the environmental management 
system ISO 14001.

Management Of Used Products

Energy Recovery
All the materials are suited for energy 
recovery. Complete combustion gives 
mainly rise to carbon dioxide and water. 
The energy content of plastics/paper is 
comparable to that of oil/ wood.

Compostability
The product is compostable in industrial 
facilities and complies with EN standard 
13432:2000 for packaging recoverable 
through composting and biodegradation. 
Check with the local waste handling 
company.

Duni AB • P.O. Box 237 • SE-201 22 Malmö • Sweden
Phone +46 40 10 62 00 • Telefax +46 40 39 66 30 • Visitors Ubåtshallen, Östra Varvsgatan 9a • 
Duni.com
Org.No. 5565367488 • Reg.Office Malmö 1 (2)



upload_69c4d243ec50b95aed711383143832ef.docx

Recycling
Recycling of the plastic and the 
corrugated board is possible for 
producing new products. Check with the 
local recycling company.

Validity
This is a copy of a document issued 
2017-10-10. It is normally updated every
second year or when there is a change in
the manufacturing process, in the 
product or in legislation. To make sure 
that you have the latest edition, contact 
Duni AB.

2 (2)


	ENVIRONMENTAL AND PRODUCT SAFETY DATA SHEET

